
PCSO FORM 327 (REV 12/20/07)  Page 1of 2 

POLK COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE 

DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT 

 

STATISTICAL DATA 

 

West Division 

 

 

 July 09, 2019 Northwest District 

  

  

To: Patricia Jackson ,  City Manager 

  

From: Deputy Christina Poindexter #7376 

  

Subject: Statistical report for June, 2019. 

 

 

ACTIVITY  

FELONY ARREST 2 

AFFIDAVITS FELONY 0 

MISDEMEANOR ARREST 3 

AFFIDAVITS MISDEMEANOR  

OUT OF COUNTY/STATE 
WARRANT ARRESTS 

0 

PROCAP WARRANT ARREST 0 

TOTAL ARRESTS 5 

SEARCH WARRANTS 0 

FIELD INTERROGATION 
REPORTS 

4 

TRAFFIC CITATIONS 1 

INTELLIGENCE REPORTS 0 

STOLEN PROPERTY 
RECOVERED 

12,000.00 Generator 
belonging to Mosiac 

HRS. TRANSPORTING/ 
AGENCIES/DIVISIONS 

0 

OFFENSE REPORTS 21 

NARCOTICS SEIZED                    0 

ASSETS SEIZED                    0 

PATROL NOTICES 0 

FOXTROT REPORTS 10 

TOW-AWAY NOTICES 0 

COMMUNITY CONTACTS                  1700 

TRAFFIC STOPS 12 

TOTAL DISPATCHED CALLS 
FOR SERVICE 

                 108 



PCSO FORM 327 (REV 12/20/07)  Page 1of 2 

 
 

 

In June 2019, there were three (2) PROCAP captured crimes as compared to six (6) in June 

2018. In June 2019 there were one vehicle theft (Polaris Razor ATV). The ATV has recently 

been recovered and an arrest was made in this case. There were also two Grand Thefts reported 

one theft reported was an unsecured bicycle, and one was a theft of a utility shed. In the case 

regarding the shed, we are attempting to confirm if the shed was repossessed or if the subject 

who was renting shed removed it from the location to his new residence in Panama City. These 

two case do not pose to be a trend and are not related at this time. In total 2019 has a 19% 

decrease in crime as compared to 2018 thus far. 

 

CaseNo Inc From Inc To DOW Location Narrative Det PRINTS VIDEO

CASE 

STATUS

PCSO-

190030536

2019-06-28 / 

1800hrs

2019-06-29 / 

0800hrs

Sat 411 COMMONWEALTH 

AVE SW  KIRK AND RILEY 

SEPTIC

front gate pried open;  Unk susp entered busin property & 

removed a camo Kubota RTV 600 with A-frame rifle rack on 

back & outfitted with a 30 gallon sprayer / the RTV was 

taken off a trailer by susps 

PCSO-

190030665

2019-05-14 / 

1200hrs

2019-06-16 / 

1200hrs

Sun 230 SUNSHINE BLVD Unk susp removed a white 6x12 rental shed with front 

Sliding garage doors 

PCSO-

190030459

2019-06-27 / 

2000hrs

2019-06-28 / 

1855hrs

Fri 318 ABBEY DR unk susp removed the victs black Columbia men's bike that 

was laying next to the camper unsecured / Susp left behind 

a pink Kent 30" bike ser#WMGS0M623350916 

GRAND THEFT

VEHICLE THEFT 

 
 

 

 

Monthly

2018 2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 2018 2019 Change 2018 2019

Robbery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0.0 0.0

Burg. Business 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0% 0.0 0.2

Burg. Residence 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 1 0 2 0 9 5 -100% 1.5 0.8

Burg. Structure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0.0 0.0

Burg. Conveyance 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 4 2 -100% 0.7 0.3

Vehicle Theft 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0% 0.3 0.7

Grand Theft 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 200% 0.3 0.8

Petit Theft 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0% 0.3 0.0

Mail Theft 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0.0 0.0

Retail Theft 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0% 0.2 0.0

Criminal Mischief 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0% 0.2 0.0

Totals 3 4 1 4 2 3 1 0 8 3 6 3 1 0 1 0 6 0 15 0 3 0 4 0 21 17 0% 3.5 2.8

% Change

FIR's 0 0 0 3 0 1 3 0 0 4 2 4 0 0 0 0 8 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 -4

N/A N/A N/A -19% -19%33% 300% 50% N/A -63% -50% N/A N/A N/A

Department of Law Enforcement

Polk City - 2018 - 2019

January February March April May June July August September October November December YTD Totals YTD 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 


