POLK COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT

STATISTICAL DATA

		West	Di	vision	
	July 09, 2019			Northwest	District
To:	Patricia Jackson,	City Manager			
From:	Deputy Christina	Poindexter #7376			

Statistical report for June, 2019.

ACTIVITY	
FELONY ARREST	2
AFFIDAVITS FELONY	0
MISDEMEANOR ARREST	3
AFFIDAVITS MISDEMEANOR	
OUT OF COUNTY/STATE WARRANT ARRESTS	0
PROCAP WARRANT ARREST	0
TOTAL ARRESTS	5
SEARCH WARRANTS	0
FIELD INTERROGATION REPORTS	4
TRAFFIC CITATIONS	1
INTELLIGENCE REPORTS	0
STOLEN PROPERTY RECOVERED	12,000.00 Generator belonging to Mosiac
HRS. TRANSPORTING/ AGENCIES/DIVISIONS	0
OFFENSE REPORTS	21
NARCOTICS SEIZED	0
ASSETS SEIZED	0
PATROL NOTICES	0
FOXTROT REPORTS	10
TOW-AWAY NOTICES	0
COMMUNITY CONTACTS	1700
TRAFFIC STOPS	12
TOTAL DISPATCHED CALLS FOR SERVICE	108

Subject:

In June 2019, there were three (2) PROCAP captured crimes as compared to six (6) in June 2018. In June 2019 there were one vehicle theft (Polaris Razor ATV). The ATV has recently been recovered and an arrest was made in this case. There were also two Grand Thefts reported one theft reported was an unsecured bicycle, and one was a theft of a utility shed. In the case regarding the shed, we are attempting to confirm if the shed was repossessed or if the subject who was renting shed removed it from the location to his new residence in Panama City. These two case do not pose to be a trend and are not related at this time. In total 2019 has a 19% decrease in crime as compared to 2018 thus far.

Case No	Inc From	Inc To	DOW	Location	Narrative	Det	PRINTS	VIDEO	CASE STATUS			
VEHICLE THEFT												
PCSO-	2019-06-28 /	2019-06-29/	Sat	411 COMMONWEALTH	front gate pried open; Unk susp entered busin property &							
190030536	1800hrs	0800hrs		AVESW KIRK AND RILEY	removed a camo Kubota RTV 600 with A-frame rifle rack on							
				SEPTIC								
					taken off a trailer by susps				1			
	•				GRAND THEFT							
PCSO-	2019-05-14/	2019-06-16/	Sun	230 SUNSHINE BLVD	Unk susp removed a white 6x12 rental shed with front							
190030665	1200hrs	1200hrs			Sliding garage doors							
PCSO-	2019-06-27 /	2019-06-28/	Fri	318 ABBEY DR	unk susp removed the victs black Columbia men's bike that							
190030459	2000hrs	1855hrs			was laying next to the camper unsecured / Susp left behind							
					a pink Kent 30" bike ser#WMGS0M623350916				1			

	Department of Law Enforcement																												
Polk City - 2018 - 2019																													
	January		nuary February		March		April		May		Ju	June		July		August		September		ober	November		December		YTD Totals		Monthly	YTD	
	2018	2019	2018	2019	2018	2019	2018	2019	2018	2019	2018	2019	2018	2019	2018	2019	2018	2019	2018	2019	2018	2019	2018	2019	2018	2019	Change	2018	2019
Robbery	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%	0.0	0.0
Burg. Business	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	1	0%	0.0	0.2
Burg. Residence	2	2	1	2	0	0	0	0	6	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6	0	1	0	2	0	9	5	-100%	1.5	8.0
Burg. Structure	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%	0.0	0.0
Burg. Conveyance	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	1	3	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	5	0	1	0	0	0	4	2	-100%	0.7	0.3
Vehicle Theft	1	0	0	0	1	2	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	2	4	0%	0.3	0.7
Grand Theft	0	1	0	1	0	1	0	0	1	0	1	2	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	2	5	200%	0.3	8.0
Petit Theft	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0%	0.3	0.0
Mail Theft	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0%	0.0	0.0
Retail Theft	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0%	0.2	0.0
Criminal Mischief	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0%	0.2	0.0
Totals	3	4	1	4	2	3	1	0	8	3	6	3	1	0	1	0	6	0	15	0	3	0	4	0	21	17	0%	3.5	2.8
% Change	33	33% 300% 50%		N/A		-63	-63% -50%		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N	N/A		9%		-1	9%				
FIR's	0	0	0	3	0	1	3	0	0	4	2	4	0	0	0	0	8	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	-	4			